12.1.10 By-law 2023-201 (Agreement) Art Gallery of Algoma Outside Agency Grant 

Moved by: Councillor A. Caputo 

Seconded by: Councillor S. Spina 

Resolved that By-Law 2023-201 being a by-law to authorize the execution of the Agreement 

between the City and The Art Gallery of Algoma for a grant in the amount of Two Hundred 

Ninety-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fifty ($298,550) Dollars to assist with the provision of art 

and culture to the residents of the City of Sault Ste. Marie and other visitors be passed in open 

Council this 18th day of December, 2023. 

Carried 

12.1.11 By-law 2023-202 (Agreement) Bushplane Heritage Outside Agency Grant

[...]

Spina 

Resolved that By-Law 2023-202 being a by-law to authorize the execution of the Agreement 

between the City and The Ontario Bushplane Heritage and Forest Fire Educational Centre o/a 

Canadian Bushplane Heritage Centre for a grant in the amount of One Hundred Seventy-Five 

Thousand ($175,000) Dollars to assist with the collection, preservation and exhibits of 

bushplanes and related material to promote public understanding of their historic significance 

as well as to serve as a centre for research and information on bushplane and forest fire

[...]

Councillor A. Caputo 

Seconded by: Councillor S. Spina 

Resolved that By-law 2023-203 being a by-law to authorize the execution of the Agreement 

between the City and Sault Ste. Marie and 49th Field Regiment R.C.A. Historical Society for a 

grant up to Two Hundred Sixty Thousand ($260,000) Dollars to assist with the collection, 

preservation, study and exhibits of the history of the people and the development of Sault Ste. 

Marie and immediate surrounding area be passed in open Council this 18th day of December, 

2023. 

Carried

[...]

12.1.10 By-law 2023-201 (Agreement) Art Gallery of Algoma Outside Agency Grant 

Moved by: Councillor A. Caputo 

Seconded by: Councillor S. Spina 

Resolved that By-Law 2023-201 being a by-law to authorize the execution of the Agreement 

between the City and The Art Gallery of Algoma for a grant in the amount of Two Hundred 

Ninety-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fifty ($298,550) Dollars to assist with the provision of art 

and culture to the residents of the City of Sault Ste. Marie and other visitors be passed in open 

Council this 18th day of December, 2023. 

Carried 

12.1.11 By-law 2023-202 (Agreement) Bushplane Heritage Outside Agency Grant

[...]

Spina 

Resolved that By-Law 2023-202 being a by-law to authorize the execution of the Agreement 

between the City and The Ontario Bushplane Heritage and Forest Fire Educational Centre o/a 

Canadian Bushplane Heritage Centre for a grant in the amount of One Hundred Seventy-Five 

Thousand ($175,000) Dollars to assist with the collection, preservation and exhibits of 

bushplanes and related material to promote public understanding of their historic significance 

as well as to serve as a centre for research and information on bushplane and forest fire

[...]

Councillor A. Caputo 

Seconded by: Councillor S. Spina 

Resolved that By-law 2023-203 being a by-law to authorize the execution of the Agreement 

between the City and Sault Ste. Marie and 49th Field Regiment R.C.A. Historical Society for a 

grant up to Two Hundred Sixty Thousand ($260,000) Dollars to assist with the collection, 

preservation, study and exhibits of the history of the people and the development of Sault Ste. 

Marie and immediate surrounding area be passed in open Council this 18th day of December, 

2023. 

Carried